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RS i

LZREEE t#REEE

(LCEL) (UCEL)

oE (EX/TR TE)
i (Cd) 1.5 4
# (Cr) 80 160
il (Cu) 65 110
% (Hg) 0.5 1
B (ND) 2 40 40
# (Pb) 75 110
# (Ag) 1 2
# (In) 200 270
LR (BR/ TR TE)
i (As) 12 42
BH-SH5E (W TH FE)
EDFESHIE 3 550 3160

BATRESHIR 4 1700 9600
FHIW-HEHER (BT FE)
SEHR 5 23 180
FHEELEY (B IBT/FF FIEAK)
=TE#H (TBT) 2 0.15 0.15

FFTFE ‘Appendix A, WBIC No. 34/2002 Management of Dredged / Excavated Sediment” http://www.devb-wb.gov.hk)
B RYINLCELSUCELAR » s e iR YIR K B TR e P8 E R » MIRERR fEB it UCEL
BAFEHFRAFEE S B % -2 3

BATHHFRERERN ()E BT B Z5H,DE
F3(g,h,1)3E
SEEAR ISP E R 2 B EA: PCB 8, 18, 28, 44, 52, 66, 77, 101, 105, 118, 126, 128, 138, 153, 169, 170, 180, 187
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STFTHE [ RE Fi 1 #1
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. 0.1 e = " e ER—
Ve X S il U/ SBE23Y IS L) i Seacat19+CTD IBVERTR I MMT/EPD
177z o
g T LR 2 0.1 NTU HillE SFUBEL % OBS A HEI B GER 91380 [ g Seacatl9+CTD I64ETE FIF MMT/EPD
e 0.1 - Hillp SR % (SBEISERTE RS H R (I e b Seacat19+ CTD IR HIT B MMT/EPD
2 0.1 * - L AP AS, E U MMT/EPD
ST 0.5 e TV IV e Tt R S35 47 GL-PH-23, HHIR{APHA 20cd. 2540D (i ki) aL®
3 [ A ED 0.5 /| VL H et et BRI 153 171 GL-PH-23, FHFIAPHA 20cd. 2540 (E1 /1) GL
S [T TRk “‘ﬁéﬁfﬁ“ 0.1 ] VRVt e WBRg SR I3 172 F4 IAPHA 18¢d. 52108 EML/EPD'®
FRS 0.005 2 FVRLFIVe T WBRS SIHT 5 BT GLAIN-15, 4 BHASTM D3590-89 B (= 53 47i) GL
R RS 0.001 A FURLH Ve Fhpr? MMT/EPD
RS 0.002 2/ TVt kIt BR3P 053 47 GLAIN-18, #HIAPHA 20ed. 4S00-NO2' B (R H5117:6) GL
TR ES 0.002 2RIl ek Vel ST s ST 153 471 GLAIN-18, ##{{APHA 20ed. 4500-NO3' F & L (=153 47%) GL
LRy ES 0.01 X EUeL HVe e st MMT/EPD
R FAag Al U ST S ; FLEE ST A
. Rz N . i [*[#053 #71% GL-IN-14 & GL-IN-15, £ B{ASTM D3590-89B (ifefin = 4 53 #71%)
HIn B [ it yﬁ;p: jflTk, gty 0.05 = FUELHVELRE ¢ apia 20ed4§0(}N A&D (L $153 171%) GL
Wz 0.05 /A e e R F MMT/EPD
Iﬁ{lﬁﬁ?@g 0.002 E=iadl VeIV e W STATI 3 4T GLAIN-16, 4 BHASTM DS15-88B (i 43 712) GL
. ST . =, PER ST/ (#5347 GL-IN-14 & GL-IN-16,# ¢ ASTM D515-88B (Wi 5F53 #73) &
A (YR T Bk 002 B FUELHVREE ot ot P G GRELE 758 v " G,
fiE &1 (F i’ﬁf 0.05 /A Ve FL Ve e et AR STATIC S T GLAIN-17, S BHAPHA 200d. 4500-Si02 C&E (s 53 4715) GL
B -a® 0.2 R/ Vel FL Ve et doRe STATI 54T GL-OR-34, #H{APHA 20ed. 10200H 2 (534 & 1) GL
. " . WERE ) ’H‘/F]ﬁﬁ;’-? AT, PUETRE CHROMagar Liquid
7 ESm4 Ty ek Tk Tk
< oy AR A 1 PAIRBI00% 4] FUeh Ve R col-coform B L EML/EPD
R Pay)e . gL o ] e e r TSR ST A7, SRR CHROMagar Liquid
H O D pEo0R A PR ] e ke EML/EPD
IPWATYY 1 AR Fret I S VO A SRR b 3Pt P 1,2 e 3 WSL/EPD"

o PO = pUE I ~fe P fRp

o O A< pOE AIE N T | Ty Y M A po SRR R

":'F;'xﬁvf‘F['ﬁ?'ﬁifjfLﬁﬁ“?’-’ﬁf’ﬁE

DW@*F['ﬂ’F"E#“?’”E@ﬁE

. AR & 4,\’51’?%]*?'33 RIFiH (R - B &)

o B < Fl R oK i & PoE

= BOEFHIORIR & B2 O QTSRO R

R (S))ejEh R 46k (psu)F T2 ¥Practical Salinity Scale and International Equation of State of Seawater
(UNESCO Technical Papers in Marine Science No. 30 (1981) ; No. 36 (1981) and No. 45 (1985))

. T ’Ejﬁéﬂﬁl*[lfl7'3‘3‘(%)1‘3@’]%{3??‘%!@(?&?.1/4‘I)i‘[‘H?FJH'.°ﬁ§“5‘ : Weiss R.F. (1970) ; The solubility of nitrogen, oxygen
and argon in water and seawater. Deep Sea Res. Vol. 17, pp.721-735
CHIE - SR IR IR TR
C TBEemES ) LT = SRR PR (S) AR Img VR M) - SRR KR (B) RS Flm FE4-SmER R
PRI (S) W %% (B) ; ~8E3m 3] ™ K42 PUREIZ (S)
i) Bower C.E. and Bidwell J.P. (1978), Ionization of ammonia in seawater: Effect of temperature, pH and

[eoBEE S B S I A

=]

salinity. J. Fish. Res. Board Can. Vol.35, pp.1012-1016;

ii) K., Russo R.C. & et. al. (1975), Aqueous ammonia equilibrium calculations: effect of pH and temperature.
J. Fish. Res. Board Can. Vol.32, pp.2379-2383

L P R=R BT RS BAEG R N B BT B R
i) DoE, DHSS & PHLS (1983); The Bacteriological Examination of Drinking Water Supplies 1982, Sec.7.8 & 7.9;

ii) B.S.W. Ho and T.Y. Tam (1997), Enumeration of E. coli in environmental waters and wastewater using a
chromogenic medium. Wat. Sci. Tech.Vol.35, No.11-12, pp.409-413; 1997&F * = ?ﬁifﬁl’f‘]_";ﬂﬁ@i’?“ﬂifi.

. MMT/EPD - E*ififﬁl#l%##‘?z&ﬁbﬁ[:—;wn-'%ﬂpj;gg

. EML/EPD - E’Fiﬁfﬁl#l%’fl?f‘-f&ﬁwﬁ[:—;

. WSL/EPD - E*iﬁ.ﬁl#l%#’flfpfkﬁuiﬁ[s

. GL - & ["‘Exﬁfﬁfzigi_{“‘i—;»"uil TRy
i) Lund, J.H., Kipling, C. and Le Cren, E.D. 1958. The inverted microscope method of estimating algal
numbers, and the statistical basis of estimations by counting. Hydrobiologia Vol. 11, pp. 143-170.

ii) Utermohl, H. 1958. Zur Vervollkommung der Quantitativen Phytoplankton-Methodik. Mitt. Inter.
Verein. Lim. Vol. 9, pp. 1-38

20, S SRR AR f3 T SRR 5 ERATI fR R e R
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5% A

SATITE | R 8

G ST NER S TE, S RIE &L, 85 - 6
RS il L 24000 2m.<4000 & m.<2000 1 m.<1000 2 m.<500 12 NMT/EPD
HiE34 R 1 Bl &E, Orion Model 250ABZHHSE/H LEEALIT (BEFHERIR) MMT/EPD
[Pt kR (T9)3 Gowiv 0.1 SIRESMTAEANTE GL-PH-22, HIEAPHA 20ed 25400 (TLiA) oL’
HEREREGSE (TVS)3 % TS 0.1  SEBREEAMR/NERSIHE OL-PH-22, {%IEAPHA 20ed 2540G (EIES%) GL
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(6438 %355 1 (PAHs ) 18000 130 120 100 120 % %
(B /T3y DO (1800-42000)  (110-200) (93-180) (00-130) (100-170) 90-90) (90-90)
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Skeletonema costatum
Chaetoceros spp.
Leptocylindrus danicus
Gik
Gymnodinium spp.
Gymnodinium vestifici
Prorocentrum minimum
He
small flagellates
Plagioselmis prolonga
Teleaulax acuta

KBRS HX.
Tk
Pseudo-nitzschia delicatissima
Skeletonema costatum
Thalassiosira spp.
Gik:3
Gymnodinium spp.
Prorocentrum dentatum
Gymnodinium vestifici
He
small flagellates
Plagioselmis prolonga
Teleaulax acuta

FRABGE i DK T X
[
Skeletonema costatum
Thalassiosira spp.
Chaetoceros spp.
H#E
Gymnodinium spp.
Gymnodinium vestifici
Amphidinium spp.
He
small flagellates
Plagioselmis prolonga
Teleaulax acuta

BERES

40.7
20.4
17.7

39.3
135
6.3

82.6
13.6
2.3

43.3
14.0
13.9

35.6
20.9
11.0

86.6
10.8
1.6

54.8
24.7
9.4

423
22.6
10.9

72.8
20.6
6.1
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12

12
12
10

12
12
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Fi

4 B B HIX
fiE
Chaetoceros spp.
Skeletonema costatum
Thalassiosira spp.
T
Gymnodinium spp.
Scrippsiella spp.
Gymnodinium vestifici
He
small flagellates
Plagioselmis prolonga
Teleaulax acuta

2L WK R EHIX
Tk
Skeletonema costatum
Thalassiosira spp.
Chaetoceros spp.
FH
Gymnodinium spp.
Gyrodinium fusiforme
Gymnodinium vestifici
e
small flagellates
Plagioselmis prolonga
Teleaulax acuta

B KR I X
fibs
Thalassiosira spp.
Chaetoceros spp.
Skeletonema costatum
%
Gymnodinium spp.
Gymnodinium vestifici
Scrippsiella spp.
He
small flagellates
Plagioselmis prolonga
Teleaulax acuta

HRESLL

38.8
31.0
153

31.6
225
134

84.5
11.8
3.1

61.5
33.8
2.3

48.7
14.9
13.0

74.9
18.8
53

45.4
28.4
13.4

27.8
21.8
20.3

80.1
115
45
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12

12

12

12
12

12
12

12
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LA B X
G
Skeletonema costatum
Thalassiosira spp.
Chaetoceros spp.
Lika
Gymnodinium vestifici
Gymnodinium spp.
Amphidinium spp.
Y
small flagellates
Plagioselmis prolonga
Teleaulax acuta

FEERE XK BB X
RES
Skeletonema costatum
Chaetoceros spp.
Thalassiosira spp.
%
Gymnodinium spp.
Gymnodinium vestifici
Gyrodinium fusiforme
e
small flagellates
Plagioselmis prolonga
Teleaulax acuta

JE K B HIX
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Skeletonema costatum
Thalassiosira spp.
Chaetoceros spp.
%
Scrippsiella spp.
Gymnodinium spp.
Gymnodinium vestifici
He
small flagellates
Plagioselmis prolonga
Teleaulax acuta

BEESH

36.5
32.3
17.8

31.1
19.8
13.9

74.2
19.6
5.4

45.6
14.6
10.5

28.1
20.8
18.7
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13.3
3.1
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TH: 5 s R R EZ R > PHF
ik
4 Sl Tk AT

Noctiluca scintillans 61 66 53 54 5 7 246
Skeletonema costatum 23
9 1 17

3

Mesodinium rubrum 8 8
Gonyaulax polygramma 21 8 12 6

1

7

ko w
[
~N
@
Y

Prorocentrum minimum 44
Ceratium furca 15
Prorocentrum triestinum 33 33
Scrippsiella trochoidea 15
Heterosigma akashiwo 14
Heterocapsa circularisquama 13
Prorocentrum sigmoides 14
Prorocentrum dentatum 8
Trichodesmium erythraeum

Thalassiosira nordenskioeldii 2

EEE RS

Prorocentrum micans
Karenia mikimotoi
Leptocylindrus minimus 10 10
Cryptomonas spp.
Dactyliosolen fragilissimus
Thalassiosira mala

P A WO NP WON A
-

o &

Akashiwo sanguinea
Chaetoceros spp.
Karenia digitata
Phaeocystis globosa 1 5] 1
Thalassiosira proschkinae
Plagioselmis prolonga 6

Cochlodinium spp. 2 2 1 1
Gyrodinium instriatum 1 1 2 1 1
Thalassiosira spp. 2 1 2

Dictyocha speculum 2 2 1

Eutreptiella spp.

Haematococcus pluvialis
Leptocylindrus danicus
Pseudo-nitzschia pseudodelicatissima
Chaetoceros curvisetus 1 1
Chattonella ovata 2 1
Chattonella marina
Gymnodinium simplex
Karenia longicanalis
Pseudo-nitzschia seriata

P ON O O ®
N

o
i

P ow A A

Prorocentrum balticum

W R PP ®N

Teleaulax acuta
Trichodesmium spp. 1 1 1
Alexandrium tamarense 2
Cerataulina pelagica 2

Chaetoceros socialis

Chattonella spp. 1

Cochlodinium polykrikoides

Eucampia zodiacus

Fibrocapsa japonica 1
Gymnodinium spp. X 2
Heterocapsa rotundata 2

Nitzschia longissima 1 1

Prorocentrum spp. 1 1

Thalassiosira weissflogii 2
Alexandrium catenella i

Chaetoceros pseudocrinitus 1

Chaetoceros pseudocurvisetus 1

Chaetoceros spp.0105 1

Chaetoceros tenuissimus 1

B RN RN

Chlamydomonas spp.
Chlamydomonas uva-maris
Cyclotella caspia
Cyclotella spp.

Cyttarocylis spp. 1
Cylindrotheca closterium
Guinardia delicatula

PR R e

[

Guinardia striata 1

Gymnodinium spp. 1

Gyrodinium spirale 1

Hermesinum adriaticum

Karlodinium micrum 1

Katodinium rotundatum 1

Leptocylindrus spp. 1

Navicula spp. 1
Odontella mobiliensis
Odontella sinensis
Pedinomonadaceae spp.
Protoperidinium quinquecorne
Pseudo-nitzschia spp. 1
Thalassiosira tealata 1

PR R R

Thalassomonas spp. 1

Trichodesmium thiebautii 1
380 143 1 115 7 14 129 26 22 12
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